FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Villio to Engrossed House Bill No. 11 by Representative Villio

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 5, at the end of line 16, delete "Code" and at the beginning of line 17 delete "of
- 3 Criminal Procedure"

8 9

10

11

12 13

14

15

16 17

18 19

26

27

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 10, delete line 15 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 6 "(2) Upon receiving a summary of the prerevocation proceeding, the committee may order the following:
 - (a) The parolee's return to the physical custody of the Department of Public Safety and Corrections, corrections services, to await a hearing to determine whether his parole should be revoked.
 - (b) As an alternative to revocation, that the parolee, as a condition of parole, be committed to a community rehabilitation center or a substance abuse treatment program operated by, or under contract with, the department, for a period of time not to exceed six months, without benefit of good time, provided that such commitment does not extend the period of parole beyond the full parole term. Upon written request of the department that the offender be removed for violations of the rules or regulations of the community rehabilitation center or substance abuse program, the committee shall order that the parole be revoked, with credit for time served in the community rehabilitation center."

20 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 21 On page 10, delete line 24 in its entirety and insert the following:
- "(2) A parolee who satisfies the conditions of Paragraph (1) of this Subsection may be placed on inactive status upon approval of the committee. A parolee on inactive status shall not be subject to the terms and conditions of parole under R.S. 15:574.4.2(A)(2).
 - (3) The committee shall maintain the authority to revoke parole as provided in this Section and R.S. 15:574.9.
- 28 (4) Nothing in this Subsection shall eliminate the committee's authority to reduce terms and conditions of parole prior to a parolee satisfying the requirements of Paragraph (1) of this Subsection."

31 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 12, line 15, after "this" and before "for" change "Subsection" to "Section"